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PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL ASSEMBLIES WILL BE HELD VIRTUALLY FOR TERM 1 
SOME MEETINGS MAY BE CANCELLED OR HELD VIRTUALLY.  WE WILL KEEP YOU INFORMED 

 

Wk Date Time Event 

01 Tuesday 1 September 2020 08:45-15:15 Staff Training 

 Wednesday 2 September 2020 08:55 Term begins 

 Friday 4 September 2020 10:00-10:30 
 

Middle and Upper School Welcome 
Assembly 

02 Monday 7 September 2020 10:15 start HPV vaccinations for Y9 – 1st session  

 Friday 11 September 2020 10:00-10:30 
 
13:45-14:15 

Middle and Upper School Awards 
Assembly 
First School Welcome Assembly 

03 Thursday 17 September 2020 All day Flu vaccinations 

 Friday 18 September 2020  
 
 
10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

Deadline for entries for Student 
Leaders, School Council and House 
Captains  
Andersen and Dahl Assemblies 
Rosen and Llenas Assemblies 

04 Friday 25 September 2020 10:00 
 
10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

National Fitness Day: students and 
staff to be active for 10 minutes  
Child and Handler Assemblies 
Hargreaves and Jeffers Assemblies 

 October  Black History Month 

05 Thursday 1 October 2020 18:30-20:30 Governing Board meeting 

 Friday 2 October 2020 10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 
 

Blackman and Hughes Assemblies 
Donaldson (Harvest Festival) and 
McKee Assemblies 

06 5 October – 11 October All week Dyslexia Awareness Week 

 Thursday 8 October All Day Wear something RED for Dyslexia 
Awareness 

 Friday 9 October 2020 All day 
10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

World Mental Health Day 
Dunbar and Rowling Assemblies 
Browne and Gravett Assemblies 

07 Thursday 15 October 2020 TBC Flu vaccination mop-up session 

 Friday 16 October 2020 10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 
 

Carroll and Seuss Assemblies 
Early Years and Morpurgo 
Assemblies 

08 Wednesday 21 October 2020 15:15 Term ends for students 

08 Thursday 22 October 2020 08:45-15:15 Staff Training Day  

 Friday 23 October 2020 08:45-15:15 Staff Training Day  

 Monday 26 October 2020 to Friday 
30 October 2020 

 OCTOBER HOLIDAY 

 
 

  

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  
KEY DIARY DATES 
2020-2021 
 

TERM 1 (39 days) 
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PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL ASSEMBLIES WILL BE HELD VIRTUALLY FOR TERM 2 
SOME MEETINGS MAY BE CANCELLED OR HELD VIRTUALLY.  WE WILL KEEP YOU INFORMED 

 
 

Wk Date Time Event  

09 Monday 2 November 2020 08:55 Term begins  

 Friday 6 November 2020 10:00-10:30 
 
13:45-14:15 

King-Smith and Tolkein Assemblies with 
Remembrance silence 
Rosen and Freedman Assemblies 

 

10 Friday 13 November 2020 10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

Milligan and Dahl Assemblies  
Hargreaves and Llenas Assemblies 

 

11 14 Nov – 18 Nov 2020  Diwali  

 16 Nov – 20 Nov 2020 All week Anti-bullying Week 
Road Safety Week 

 

 Friday 20 November  2020 10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

Mian and Ahlberg Assemblies 
Donaldson and Jeffers Assemblies 

 

12 Thursday 26 November 2020 18:30-20:30 Governing Board meeting  

 Friday 27 November 2020 10:00-11:00 
13:45-14:15 

Upper School Awards’ Celebration 
Browne Assembly 

 

13 Thursday 3 December 2020 09:30-11:30 School Christmas Fair (virtual)  

 Friday 4 December 2020 10:00-10:30 
13:45-14:15 

Murphy and Hughes Assemblies  
Early Years and McKee Assemblies 

 

14 Thursday 10 December 2020 12:00-14:00 School Christmas Lunch  

 Friday 11 December 2020 10:00-10:30 
 

Zephaniah and Handler Assemblies  
Virtual Christmas Disco 

 

15 Thursday 17 December 2020 Normal time Term ends  

 Monday 21 December  2020 to 
Friday 1 January 2021 

 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY  

 
  

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  
KEY DIARY DATES 
2020-2021 
 

TERM 2 (35 days) 
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PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL ASSEMBLIES HAVE BEEN CANCELLED FOR TERM 3 
SOME MEETINGS MAY BE CANCELLED OR HELD VIRTUALLY.  WE WILL KEEP YOU INFORMED 

 

Wk Date Time Event 

16 Monday 4 January 2021 08:55 Term begins 

 Tuesday 5 January 2021 13:30-14:00 School Council meeting 

 Friday 8 January 2021 09:30-10:00 
 
14:15-14:45 

Middle & Upper School Welcome 
Assemblies 
First School Welcome Assembly 

17 Tuesday 12 January 2021 TBC M&M Productions’ Pantomime 

 Friday 15 January 2021 All Day 
09:30-10:00 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

MGS Fundraising Day  POSTPONED 
Blume and Seuss School Assemblies 
Rosen Assembly 
Gravett Assembly 

18 Friday 22 January 2021 09:30-10:00 
 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Pratchett and Rowling School 
Assemblies 
Hargreaves Assembly 
Morpurgo Assembly 

19 Friday 29 January 2021 09:30-10:00 
14:15:14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Child and Tolkein School Assemblies 
Donaldson Assembly 
Freedman Assembly 

20 Friday 5 February 2021 09:30-10:00 
14:15:14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Andersen and Ahlberg School 
Assemblies 
Browne Assembly 
Llenas Assembly 

21 Tuesday 9 February 2021 All day Safer Internet Day 

 Thursday 11 February 2021 18:30-20:30 Governing Board meeting 

 Friday 12 February 2021 09:30-10:00 
14:15:14:45 
14:30-15:00 
15:15 

Dunbar and Dahl School Assemblies 
Early Years’ Assembly 
Jeffers Assembly 
Term ends 

 Monday 15 February 2021 to 
Friday 19 February 2021 

 FEBRUARY HOLIDAY 

 
  

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  
KEY DIARY DATES 
2020-2021 
 

TERM 3 (30 days) 
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PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL ASSEMBLIES HAVE BEEN CANCELLED FOR TERM 4 
SOME MEETINGS MAY BE CANCELLED OR HELD VIRTUALLY.  WE WILL KEEP YOU INFORMED 
ITEMS IN BOLD WILL BE TAKING PLACE 

 

Wk Date Time Event 

22 Monday 22 February 2021 08:55 Term begins 

 Friday 26 February 2021 09:30-10:00 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Middle and Upper School Assemblies 
First School Assembly 
Specialist Assembly 

23 Monday 1 March 2021 13:30-14:00 School Council meeting 

 Tuesday 2 March 2021 TBC Governors into School Day - Virtual 

 Thursday 4 March 2021 All day World Book Day 

 Friday 5 March 2021 
 

09:30-10:00 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Middle and Upper School Assemblies 
First School Assembly 
Specialist Assembly 

24 Friday 12 March 2021  
09:30-10:00 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

NSPCC Fundraising Day 
Middle and Upper School Assemblies 
First School Assembly 
Specialist Assembly 

25 
 

Tuesday 16 March 2021 Appts made Y8 HPV vaccinations 1st dose M&F 
Y10 HPV vaccinations 2nd dose F 

 Thursday 18 March 2021 18:30-20:30 Governing  Board meeting 

 Friday 19 March 2021 (actual day 21 
March) 

All day Down’s Syndrome Day  

 Friday 26 March 2021 09:30-10:00 
14:15-14:45 
14:30-15:00 

Middle and Upper School Assemblies 
First School Assembly 
Specialist Assembly 

27 Thursday 1 April 2021 
 

Virtual 

 
09:30 
 
10:00 
 
10:30 
 
11:00-13:30 
 
15:15 

World Autism Awareness Day  
(actually 2 April) 
Upper School End of Term Assembly 
in Small Hall 
Middle School End of Term Assembly 
in Large Hall  
First School End of Term Assembly in 
Small Hall and Easter Bonnet Parade 
End of term get-together in the 
Parents’ Room  
Term ends 

 Friday 2 April 2021 to Friday 16 April 
2021 
2 April 2021 and 5 April 2021 

 SPRING HOLIDAY 
 
BANK HOLIDAYS 

 
  

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  

KEY DIARY DATES  

2020-2021 

TERM 4 (29 days) 
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PLEASE NOTE THAT ASSEMBLIES AND MEETINGS WILL CONTINUE TO BE HELD VIRTUALLY FOR TERM 5. 

 
 

Wk Date Time Event 

28 Monday 19 April 2021 08:55 Term begins 

29 Friday 30 April 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

Blume and Rowling Assemblies 
Rosen and Gravett Assemblies 

30 Monday 3 May 2021 No School BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 7 May 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

Pratchett and Seuss Assemblies 
Hargreaves and Morpurgo 
Assemblies 

31 Thursday 13 May 2021 18:30-20:30 Governing Board meeting 

 Friday 14 May 2021 All Day 
10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

MGS Fundraising Day 
Child and Tolkein Assemblies 
Donaldson and Freedman Assemblies 

32 17 May – 21 May 2021 All week Mental Health Awareness Week 

 Friday 21 May 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

Blackman and Dahl Assemblies 
Browne and Llenas Assemblies 

33 Friday 28 May 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 
15:15 

Dunbar and Handler Assemblies 
Early Years and Jeffers Assemblies 
Term ends 

 Monday 31 May to Friday 4 June  
(Monday 31 May 2021) 

 MAY HOLIDAY 
(BANK HOLIDAY) 

 
  

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  
KEY DIARY DATES 
2020-2021 
 

TERM 5 (29 days) 
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Wk Date Time Event 

34 Monday  7 June 2021 08:55 
 
09:30-10:00 
13:30-14:00 
13:30-15:00 

Term begins 
Y9 HPV vaccinations 2nd dose 
Functional Skills Maths Exam Paper 1 
School Council meeting 
Functional Skills Maths Exam Paper 2 

 Tuesday 8 June 2021 09:30-10:30 
 
13:30-14:30 

Functional Skills English Reading 
Exam 
Functional Skills English Writing Exam 

 Friday 11 June 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

Carroll and Hughes Assemblies 
Rosen and McKee Assemblies 

35 Friday 18 June 2021 All Day 
10:00-10:30 
13:30-14:30 
14:00-14:30 

Help the Hungry Fundraising Day 
King-Smith and Ahlberg Assemblies 
Middle & Upper School Talent Show 
Hargreaves Assembly 

36 Thursday 24 June 2021 18:30-20:30 Upper School Prom 

 Friday 25 June 2021 10:00-10:30 
14:00-14:30 

Milligan and Seuss Assemblies 
Donaldson and Gravett Assemblies 

 Sunday 27 June 2021  Summer Fair 

37 w/c Monday 28 June 2021 All week Activities’ Week: to include Disability 
Awareness Day 

 Tuesday 29 June 2021 09:30-11:30 First School Sports’ Day 

 Wednesday 30 June 2021 All day BLUE Fundraising day for Alexander 
Devine 

 Thursday 1 July 2021 09:30-11:30 Middle School Sports’ Day 

 Friday 2 July 2021 09:30-11:30 Upper School Sports’ Day 

38 Thursday 8 July 2021 18:30-20:30 Governing Board meeting 

 Friday 9 July 2021 10:00 
 
10:30 
 
11:00 
 

Middle School End of Term Assembly 
in Large Hall – to include Y9 Leavers 
First School End of Term Assembly in 
Small Hall – to include Y3 Leavers 
Upper School End of Term and Senior 
Leavers’ Picnic (last day of 
attendance for all senior leavers) 

39 Monday 12 July 2021 08:45-16:30 STAFF TRANSITION AND TRAINING 
DAY 

 Tuesday 13 July 2021 08:45-16:30 
 
13:00-16:00 

STAFF TRANSITION AND TRAINING 
DAY 
Meet the Team sessions for 
parents/carers 

 Wednesday 14 July  to 21 July 2021  
 

Transition for students (in 2020-2021 
classes)  

40 Wednesday 21 July 2021 13:30 Term ends 

 Thursday 22 July 2021 to   SUMMER HOLIDAY 

 

MANOR GREEN SCHOOL  
KEY DIARY DATES 
2020-2021 
 

TERM 6 (33 days) 


